James E. Donahue Chairperson

Nicholas J. Lima Registrar / Director of Elections



Quilcia I. Moronta *Member*

VACANT Member

CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS 869 PARK AVE CRANSTON, RI 02910-2786

FINAL CANVASS MEETING NOTICE

THE CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS WILL MEET AT CRANSTON CITY HALL IN THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY OFFICE, ROOM 100, ON TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2023 AT 4 P.M.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER (NO VOTES TAKEN)
- II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- III. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF 8-10-2023 AND/OR PRIOR MEETINGS (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- IV. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. THE BOARD MAY CANVASS THE PRELIMINARY LIST OF CRANSTON VOTERS, HEAR OBJECTIONS TO THE INCLUSION OR OMISSION OF ANY PERSON AS A REGISTERED VOTER, AND MAKE A FINAL CANVASS AND CORRECTION OF THE VOTER LIST FOR THE CRANSTON CITY COUNCIL WARD 6 SPECIAL ELECTION THAT IS TO TAKE PLACE ON TUESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2023 IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-10-5 ET. SEQ (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - B. THE BOARD MAY HEAR AN UPDATE FROM THE REGISTRAR AND DISCUSS AND TAKE ACTION REGARDING OPERATIONAL PLANS FOR PREVIOUSLY APPROVED POLLING LOCATIONS; EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES; IN-PERSON EARLY AND EMERGENCY VOTING; MAIL BALLOT APPLICATION PROCESSING; POLLING PLACE SET-UP AND LOGISTICS; POLL WORKER PAY, RECRUITMENT, AND TRAINING; MAIL BALLOT DROP BOXES; AND ELECTION SECURITY (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- V. ADJOURNMENT (VOTE MAY BE TAKEN)

Posted on <u>8-31-2023</u> at <u>2:15 p.m.</u> By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar

A PRELIMINARY VOTER LIST WILL BE PLACED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY OFFICE BY 2 P.M. ON SEPTEMBER 8, 2023

YOU MUST BE REGISTERED TO VOTE FROM YOUR ACTUAL PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Website: www.cranstonri.gov Phone: (401) 780-3121 FAX: (401) 780-3125 Email: canvassing@cranstonri.gov